
#200 Girls 1600 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SEEFELDT, Leah Ascension CYOK 6:21.61

2 FRYE, Isley Saint John the Ev 6:44.24

4 GUERRA, Elaina Cure Of Ars CYO 7:01.77

5 DORING, Mary Clare Cure Of Ars CYO 7:32.38

6 BROWN, Leela Ascension CYOK 7:38.58

ARNOLD, Colette Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

JURGENSMEYER, Ellie Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

#201 Girls 1600 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BLAZEWICZ, Bernadine Holy Rosary Wea 6:04.80

2 SLOWIK, Ramona John Paul II CYO 6:41.10

3 GANGEL, Collins John Paul II CYO 7:10.34

4 KEENAN, Caroline Prince Of Peace C 7:17.23

5 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi CY 7:24.71

#202 Girls 1600 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOOS, Savannah Prince Of Peace C 5:38.80

2 STOVER, Emma Cure Of Ars CYO 5:58.90

3 ARICO, Genevieve Cure Of Ars CYO 7:01.64

BILBREY, Rebekah Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

TASSI, Greta Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

#203 Girls 1600 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 O'BRIEN, Brooklyn Holy Cross CYOK 7:31.14

#204 Boys 1600 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LEE, Ryder Ascension CYOK 5:55.23

2 CARA, Nicholas John Paul II CYO 7:06.83

3 HOLLAND, John Cure Of Ars CYO 7:36.34

MENTZER, John Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

#205 Boys 1600 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace C 5:32.75

2 TRAUSCH, Leo Holy Cross CYOK 6:10.62

3 ASSEFA, Lukus John Paul II CYO 6:21.93

4 PAULS, Hank Prince Of Peace C 6:28.40

5 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace C 6:34.80

6 PHELPS, Noah Saint Ann CYOKS 6:35.20

#206 Boys 1600 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DORING, Thomas Cure Of Ars CYO 5:54.69

2 ACIERTO, Luke Prince Of Peace C 6:08.84

3 SUND, Arthur Prince Of Peace C 6:16.08

4 RAMOS, Kayden Holy Cross CYOK 6:23.76

5 STRUBE, Tanner Ascension CYOK 6:26.32

6 GREEN, Nicholas Saint John the Ev 6:43.89

7 BROWNLEE, Miles Ascension CYOK 6:44.79

8 KRAMER, Brogan Ascension CYOK 7:20.41

9 TILGNER, Burke Saint Ann CYOKS 7:20.75

10 SCIARA, Dean Cure Of Ars CYO 7:50.92

#207 Boys 1600 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TRAUSCH, Paul Holy Cross CYOK 5:46.98

2 PICCIRILLO, Travis John Paul II CYO 5:54.34

3 KOELZER, Brayden Prince Of Peace C 6:13.68

#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RICHLIN, Reese Prince Of Peace C 15.06  (NW) 5(1)

2 PORE, Stella Saint Ann CYOKS 15.72  (NW) 5(2)

3 PHAM, Ai Vi Cure Of Ars CYO 16.11  (NW) 5(3)

4 DUEDE, Norah Cure Of Ars CYO 16.24  (NW) 5(4)

5 PHAM, Tina Prince Of Peace C 16.29  (NW) 1(1)

6 MATTHEWS, Leighton Cure Of Ars CYO 16.30  (NW) 1(2)

7 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 16.62  (NW) 5(5)

8 HEDBERG, Brynn Prince Of Peace C 16.66  (NW) 5(6)

9 WALCHSHAUSER, Louise Cure Of Ars CYO 16.70  (NW) 5(7)

10 WERKOWITCH, Isadore Holy Cross CYOK 16.91  (NW) 5(8)

11 HORN, Mary Kelley Cure Of Ars CYO 17.19  (NW) 4(1)

12 KILE, Millie Prince Of Peace C 17.31  (NW) 4(2)

13 CHRISTENSEN, Catherine Ascension CYOK 17.41  (NW) 3(1)

14 SEIDL, Katherine Mae Ascension CYOK 17.44  (NW) 1(3)

15 HAWK, Stella Prince Of Peace C 17.61  (NW) 2(1)

16 PEETE, Ellery Cure Of Ars CYO 17.65  (NW) 1(4)

17 LEWIS, Rosie Corpus Christi CY 17.66  (NW) 1(5)

18 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 17.68  (NW) 3(2)

19 HUSTON, Charlotte Corpus Christi CY 17.74  (NW) 4(3)

20 DUNN, Layne Cure Of Ars CYO 17.91  (NW) 2(2)

21 GUERRA, Elaina Cure Of Ars CYO 17.99  (NW) 2(3)

22 ASOMBWILE, Olivia Corpus Christi CY 18.29  (NW) 3(3)

23 COULTER, Rayna Prince Of Peace C 18.39  (NW) 2(4)

23 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 18.39  (NW) 4(4)

25 INGERSOLL, Peyton Corpus Christi CY 18.87  (NW) 2(5)

26 TROY, Iris Holy Cross CYOK 18.94  (NW) 4(5)

27 REFENES, Maclee Xavier CYOKS 19.53  (NW) 4(6)
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#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
28 VOSS, Mya Holy Rosary Wea 19.95  (NW) 3(4)

29 ROTH, Molly Ascension CYOK 20.72  (NW) 3(5)

30 LYON, Helen Holy Cross CYOK 20.80  (NW) 3(6)

31 OCHS, Adelaide Saint Paul 21.27  (NW) 3(7)

32 WOOLDRIDGE, Samantha Prince Of Peace C 21.77  (NW) 3(8)

33 ESSELMAN, Anna Cure Of Ars CYO 26.55  (NW) 2(6)

WOYDZIAK, Abby Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

DORING, Mary Clare Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 4

HEIER, Molly Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PHAM, Tina Prince Of Peace C 16.29

2 MATTHEWS, Leighton Cure Of Ars CYO 16.30

3 SEIDL, Katherine Mae Ascension CYOK 17.44

4 PEETE, Ellery Cure Of Ars CYO 17.65

5 LEWIS, Rosie Corpus Christi CY 17.66

WOYDZIAK, Abby Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 HAWK, Stella Prince Of Peace C 17.61

2 DUNN, Layne Cure Of Ars CYO 17.91

3 GUERRA, Elaina Cure Of Ars CYO 17.99

4 COULTER, Rayna Prince Of Peace C 18.39

5 INGERSOLL, Peyton Corpus Christi CY 18.87

6 ESSELMAN, Anna Cure Of Ars CYO 26.55

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHRISTENSEN, Catherine Ascension CYOK 17.41

2 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 17.68

3 ASOMBWILE, Olivia Corpus Christi CY 18.29

4 VOSS, Mya Holy Rosary Wea 19.95

5 ROTH, Molly Ascension CYOK 20.72

6 LYON, Helen Holy Cross CYOK 20.80

7 OCHS, Adelaide Saint Paul 21.27

8 WOOLDRIDGE, Samantha Prince Of Peace C 21.77

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 HORN, Mary Kelley Cure Of Ars CYO 17.19

2 KILE, Millie Prince Of Peace C 17.31

3 HUSTON, Charlotte Corpus Christi CY 17.74

4 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 18.39

5 TROY, Iris Holy Cross CYOK 18.94

6 REFENES, Maclee Xavier CYOKS 19.53

DORING, Mary Clare Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

HEIER, Molly Prince Of Peace C DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 RICHLIN, Reese Prince Of Peace C 15.06

#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 PORE, Stella Saint Ann CYOKS 15.72

3 PHAM, Ai Vi Cure Of Ars CYO 16.11

4 DUEDE, Norah Cure Of Ars CYO 16.24

5 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 16.62

6 HEDBERG, Brynn Prince Of Peace C 16.66

7 WALCHSHAUSER, Louise Cure Of Ars CYO 16.70

8 WERKOWITCH, Isadore Holy Cross CYOK 16.91

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GLADES, Dia Saint John the Ev 14.55  (NW) 4(1)

2 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 15.39  (NW) 4(2)

3 HARPER, Aurora Corpus Christi CY 15.47  (NW) 4(3)

4 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 15.82  (NW) 4(4)

5 HORNUNG, Emma Ascension CYOK 16.06  (NW) 3(1)

6 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension CYOK 16.35  (NW) 4(5)

7 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace C 16.57  (NW) 4(6)

8 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace C 16.63  (NW) 4(7)

9 CARVAJAL, Andrea Prince Of Peace C 16.68  (NW) 3(2)

10 CIANI, Norah John Paul II CYO 16.69  (NW) 4(8)

11 MINSHALL, Mia Holy Cross CYOK 17.15  (NW) 3(3)

12 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace C 17.18  (NW) 3(4)

13 CHIK, Mariana Holy Cross CYOK 17.22  (NW) 3(5)

14 WARIS, Livia Cure Of Ars CYO 17.36  (NW) 3(6)

15 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 17.45  (NW) 1(1)

16 BOSLEY, Tinley Holy Rosary Wea 17.47  (NW) 3(7)

17 EHMAN, Ella Ascension CYOK 17.66  (NW) 1(2)

18 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi CY 18.04  (NW) 2(1)

19 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 18.14  (NW) 1(3)

20 SPENCER, Claire Ascension CYOK 18.24  (NW) 1(4)

21 JOHNSON, Emma Prince Of Peace C 18.28  (NW) 2(2)

22 WEHRLY, Madison Saint Paul 18.36  (NW) 2(3)

23 MENGHINI, Clare Ascension CYOK 18.40  (NW) 1(5)

24 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace C 18.52  (NW) 3(8)

25 O'BRIEN, Victoria Holy Cross CYOK 18.66  (NW) 2(4)

26 ANDREWS, Lily Holy Cross CYOK 18.97  (NW) 2(5)

27 EICKHOLT, Emerson Holy Cross CYOK 19.09  (NW) 2(6)

28 FLANAGAN, Mary Cure Of Ars CYO 19.18  (NW) 1(6)

29 WILLIAMS, Emma Prince Of Peace C 19.26  (NW) 1(7)

30 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 19.30  (NW) 2(7)

GAZDA, Sloane Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

LILLICH, Claire Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 17.45
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#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 EHMAN, Ella Ascension CYOK 17.66

3 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 18.14

4 SPENCER, Claire Ascension CYOK 18.24

5 MENGHINI, Clare Ascension CYOK 18.40

6 FLANAGAN, Mary Cure Of Ars CYO 19.18

7 WILLIAMS, Emma Prince Of Peace C 19.26

GAZDA, Sloane Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi CY 18.04

2 JOHNSON, Emma Prince Of Peace C 18.28

3 WEHRLY, Madison Saint Paul 18.36

4 O'BRIEN, Victoria Holy Cross CYOK 18.66

5 ANDREWS, Lily Holy Cross CYOK 18.97

6 EICKHOLT, Emerson Holy Cross CYOK 19.09

7 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 19.30

LILLICH, Claire Holy Cross CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HORNUNG, Emma Ascension CYOK 16.06

2 CARVAJAL, Andrea Prince Of Peace C 16.68

3 MINSHALL, Mia Holy Cross CYOK 17.15

4 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace C 17.18

5 CHIK, Mariana Holy Cross CYOK 17.22

6 WARIS, Livia Cure Of Ars CYO 17.36

7 BOSLEY, Tinley Holy Rosary Wea 17.47

8 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace C 18.52

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GLADES, Dia Saint John the Ev 14.55

2 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 15.39

3 HARPER, Aurora Corpus Christi CY 15.47

4 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 15.82

5 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension CYOK 16.35

6 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace C 16.57

7 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace C 16.63

8 CIANI, Norah John Paul II CYO 16.69

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 14.38  (NW) 4(1)

2 KNOPKE, Mary Prince Of Peace C 14.60  (NW) 1(1)

3 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 14.74  (NW) 4(2)

4 LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace C 14.79  (NW) 4(3)

5 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann CYOKS 15.20  (NW) 3(1)

6 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C 15.39  (NW) 3(2)

7 ANDREWS, Selma Cure Of Ars CYO 15.54  (NW) 4(4)

8 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace C 15.59  (NW) 4(5)

9 DUNN, Kailyn Cure Of Ars CYO 15.66  (NW) 4(6)

10 ELLIS, Ruby Prince Of Peace C 15.69  (NW) 3(3)

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 15.75  (NW) 4(7)

12 MCCREARY, Reese Prince Of Peace C 16.17  (NW) 3(4)

13 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace C 16.22  (NW) 1(2)

14 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 16.31  (NW) 3(5)

15 STRICKLAND, Ellyson Corpus Christi CY 16.35  (NW) 3(6)

16 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann CYOKS 16.36  (NW) 3(7)

17 STANLEY, Ava Ascension CYOK 16.43  (NW) 1(3)

18 GODFREY, Eliza Cure Of Ars CYO 17.01  (NW) 1(4)

19 WAGNER, Lucy Ascension CYOK 17.06  (NW) 2(1)

19 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 17.06  (NW) 3(8)

21 DARBY, Rebecca Cure Of Ars CYO 17.08  (NW) 2(2)

22 CALOVICH, Charlotte Prince Of Peace C 17.54  (NW) 2(3)

23 MAYER, Nora Ascension CYOK 17.63  (NW) 2(4)

24 ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 17.67  (NW) 1(5)

25 SCALETTY, Elizabeth Cure Of Ars CYO 18.03  (NW) 2(5)

26 BLANCO, Valeria Holy Cross CYOK 19.08  (NW) 2(6)

SCHORGL, Kaitlin Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 2

MURRAY, Alexis Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KNOPKE, Mary Prince Of Peace C 14.60

2 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace C 16.22

3 STANLEY, Ava Ascension CYOK 16.43

4 GODFREY, Eliza Cure Of Ars CYO 17.01

5 ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 17.67

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WAGNER, Lucy Ascension CYOK 17.06

2 DARBY, Rebecca Cure Of Ars CYO 17.08

3 CALOVICH, Charlotte Prince Of Peace C 17.54

4 MAYER, Nora Ascension CYOK 17.63

5 SCALETTY, Elizabeth Cure Of Ars CYO 18.03

6 BLANCO, Valeria Holy Cross CYOK 19.08

SCHORGL, Kaitlin Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

MURRAY, Alexis Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann CYOKS 15.20

2 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C 15.39

3 ELLIS, Ruby Prince Of Peace C 15.69

4 MCCREARY, Reese Prince Of Peace C 16.17

5 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 16.31

6 STRICKLAND, Ellyson Corpus Christi CY 16.35

7 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann CYOKS 16.36

8 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 17.06
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#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 14.38

2 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 14.74

3 LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace C 14.79

4 ANDREWS, Selma Cure Of Ars CYO 15.54

5 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace C 15.59

6 DUNN, Kailyn Cure Of Ars CYO 15.66

7 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 15.75

CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK DNS

#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars CYO 14.90  (NW) 2(1)

2 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi CY 15.18  (NW) 2(2)

3 BODDICKER, Caroline Ascension CYOK 15.20  (NW) 1(1)

4 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 15.27  (NW) 2(3)

5 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace C 15.42  (NW) 2(4)

6 HOCHBERG, Grace Prince Of Peace C 15.67  (NW) 2(5)

7 DEVINE, Gianna Cure Of Ars CYO 15.83  (NW) 2(6)

8 BARKEMEYER, Margaret Prince Of Peace C 15.91  (NW) 2(7)

9 KENNEDY, Gwen Ascension CYOK 16.40  (NW) 1(2)

10 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace C 16.60  (NW) 1(3)

11 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi CY 17.15  (NW) 1(4)

12 SCHMIDT, Alexandra Corpus Christi CY 17.50  (NW) 1(5)

13 NOONAN, Aubrey Prince Of Peace C 17.62  (NW) 1(6)

OLER, Ella John Paul II CYO DNS  (NW) 1

DENNING, Clara Saint Paul DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BODDICKER, Caroline Ascension CYOK 15.20

2 KENNEDY, Gwen Ascension CYOK 16.40

3 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace C 16.60

4 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi CY 17.15

5 SCHMIDT, Alexandra Corpus Christi CY 17.50

6 NOONAN, Aubrey Prince Of Peace C 17.62

OLER, Ella John Paul II CYO DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars CYO 14.90

2 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi CY 15.18

3 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 15.27

4 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace C 15.42

5 HOCHBERG, Grace Prince Of Peace C 15.67

6 DEVINE, Gianna Cure Of Ars CYO 15.83

7 BARKEMEYER, Margaret Prince Of Peace C 15.91

DENNING, Clara Saint Paul DNS

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ATKINSON, Vinny Cure Of Ars CYO 15.23  (NW) 4(1)

2 TOTTA, Vinny Ascension CYOK 15.73  (NW) 1(1)

3 SEBEK, Miles Prince Of Peace C 16.48  (NW) 4(2)

4 STRAND, Porter Ascension CYOK 16.58  (NW) 4(3)

5 PRESTON, Zane Prince Of Peace C 16.63  (NW) 4(4)

6 GEGEN, Jack Cure Of Ars CYO 16.81  (NW) 2(1)

7 BELLING, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 16.84  (NW) 4(5)

8 WAGNER, Archer Ascension CYOK 16.97  (NW) 3(1)

9 RONO, Keith K Prince Of Peace C 17.36  (NW) 3(2)

10 ELLIS, Willis Prince Of Peace C 17.41  (NW) 2(2)

11 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 17.45  (NW) 4(6)

12 MADRID, Sam Ascension CYOK 17.87  (NW) 3(3)

13 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 18.12  (NW) 3(4)

14 MCELROY, Diesel Corpus Christi CY 18.25  (NW) 3(5)

15 YORGENSEN, Benjamin Cure Of Ars CYO 19.08  (NW) 3(6)

16 ZIEGLER, Gus Prince Of Peace C 19.20  (NW) 1(2)

17 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 19.23  (NW) 3(7)

18 BOLTON, Nick Ascension CYOK 19.33  (NW) 2(3)

19 PARROTT, Henry Cure Of Ars CYO 19.49  (NW) 1(3)

20 KARLIN, Kent Cure Of Ars CYO 20.20  (NW) 2(4)

21 TERMULO, Levi Saint Paul 21.58  (NW) 2(5)

22 HAAKSMA, Pierson Cure Of Ars CYO 21.70  (NW) 2(6)

23 LUKE, Gabriel Prince Of Peace C 23.19  (NW) 2(7)

SPEEGLE, Clay Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

SPRINGS, Ford Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 4

BUTENHOFF, Thomas Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 TOTTA, Vinny Ascension CYOK 15.73

2 ZIEGLER, Gus Prince Of Peace C 19.20

3 PARROTT, Henry Cure Of Ars CYO 19.49

SPEEGLE, Clay Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GEGEN, Jack Cure Of Ars CYO 16.81

2 ELLIS, Willis Prince Of Peace C 17.41

3 BOLTON, Nick Ascension CYOK 19.33

4 KARLIN, Kent Cure Of Ars CYO 20.20

5 TERMULO, Levi Saint Paul 21.58

6 HAAKSMA, Pierson Cure Of Ars CYO 21.70

7 LUKE, Gabriel Prince Of Peace C 23.19

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WAGNER, Archer Ascension CYOK 16.97

2 RONO, Keith K Prince Of Peace C 17.36
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#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 MADRID, Sam Ascension CYOK 17.87

4 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 18.12

5 MCELROY, Diesel Corpus Christi CY 18.25

6 YORGENSEN, Benjamin Cure Of Ars CYO 19.08

7 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 19.23

MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ATKINSON, Vinny Cure Of Ars CYO 15.23

2 SEBEK, Miles Prince Of Peace C 16.48

3 STRAND, Porter Ascension CYOK 16.58

4 PRESTON, Zane Prince Of Peace C 16.63

5 BELLING, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 16.84

6 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 17.45

SPRINGS, Ford Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

BUTENHOFF, Thomas Prince Of Peace C DNS

#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace C 14.71  (NW) 4(1)

2 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace C 14.78  (NW) 4(2)

3 SLOCUM, Drew Saint Ann CYOKS 14.85  (NW) 4(3)

4 PEARCE, Patrick Saint Ann CYOKS 14.92  (NW) 1(1)

5 MAYS, Giles Saint Ann CYOKS 15.29  (NW) 3(1)

6 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars CYO 15.42  (NW) 1(2)

7 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul 15.53  (NW) 3(2)

8 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace C 15.82  (NW) 4(4)

9 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 15.98  (NW) 4(5)

10 BROWN, Marcus Prince Of Peace C 16.09  (NW) 3(3)

11 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace C 16.11  (NW) 4(6)

12 SAN, Raef John Paul II CYO 16.27  (NW) 4(7)

13 GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace C 16.62  (NW) 2(1)

14 BEISEL, Grady Corpus Christi CY 16.67  (NW) 3(4)

15 GOLWAY, Jack Ascension CYOK 16.78  (NW) 3(5)

16 ARNOLD, Finley Cure Of Ars CYO 17.04  (NW) 2(2)

17 BARENBERG, Samuel John Paul II CYO 17.15  (NW) 3(6)

18 COONTS, Miles Prince Of Peace C 17.18  (NW) 4(8)

19 HULL, Connor Corpus Christi CY 17.48  (NW) 2(3)

20 CARPENTER, Isaac Cure Of Ars CYO 18.40  (NW) 2(4)

ZIMMER, Joseph Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

GITHINJI, Carl Saint Paul DNS  (NW) 2

DIPASQUALE, Anthony Saint Ann CYOKS DNS  (NW) 2

SHORT, Charlie Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

KENNEDY, Beau Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS

#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PEARCE, Patrick Saint Ann CYOKS 14.92

2 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars CYO 15.42

ZIMMER, Joseph Ascension CYOK DNS

SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace C 16.62

2 ARNOLD, Finley Cure Of Ars CYO 17.04

3 HULL, Connor Corpus Christi CY 17.48

4 CARPENTER, Isaac Cure Of Ars CYO 18.40

GITHINJI, Carl Saint Paul DNS

DIPASQUALE, Anthony Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MAYS, Giles Saint Ann CYOKS 15.29

2 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul 15.53

3 BROWN, Marcus Prince Of Peace C 16.09

4 BEISEL, Grady Corpus Christi CY 16.67

5 GOLWAY, Jack Ascension CYOK 16.78

6 BARENBERG, Samuel John Paul II CYO 17.15

SHORT, Charlie Ascension CYOK DNS

KENNEDY, Beau Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace C 14.71

2 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace C 14.78

3 SLOCUM, Drew Saint Ann CYOKS 14.85

4 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace C 15.82

5 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 15.98

6 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace C 16.11

7 SAN, Raef John Paul II CYO 16.27

8 COONTS, Miles Prince Of Peace C 17.18

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace C 13.10  (NW) 5(1)

2 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 13.11  (NW) 5(2)

3 BARR, Jagger Saint John the Ev 14.08  (NW) 3(1)

4 SEELING, Dylan Prince Of Peace C 14.16  (NW) 5(3)

5 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 14.37  (NW) 2(1)

6 SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK 14.53  (NW) 5(4)

7 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace C 14.56  (NW) 5(5)

8 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi CY 14.76  (NW) 4(1)

9 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace C 14.89  (NW) 1(1)

9 KIRBY, Jaxsen Holy Rosary Wea 14.89  (NW) 4(2)

11 WILSON, Carter Saint Ann CYOKS 14.91  (NW) 1(2)

12 ODONOVAN, Padraig Prince Of Peace C 15.01  (NW) 5(6)

12 KOEHLER, Benjamin Ascension CYOK 15.01  (NW) 5(6)

14 MCGLINN, Tyson Prince Of Peace C 15.03  (NW) 5(8)
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#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace C 15.23  (NW) 2(2)

16 BOHNEN, Tommy Cure Of Ars CYO 15.53  (NW) 2(3)

17 STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace C 15.63  (NW) 4(3)

18 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 16.03  (NW) 4(4)

19 SEYOUM, Eli Prince Of Peace C 16.42  (NW) 1(3)

20 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 16.52  (NW) 4(5)

21 LEE, Blaise Ascension CYOK 16.65  (NW) 4(6)

22 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 16.76  (NW) 3(2)

23 POINDEXTER, Beau Holy Rosary Wea 16.93  (NW) 3(3)

24 SUBLETTE, Joshua Holy Cross CYOK 16.95  (NW) 4(7)

25 OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK 17.29  (NW) 2(4)

26 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul 17.47  (NW) 3(4)

27 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars CYO 17.62  (NW) 3(5)

28 KRATOFIL, Luke Ascension CYOK 17.81  (NW) 2(5)

29 RUCKER, Leo Holy Cross CYOK 17.93  (NW) 3(6)

30 MOYER, Jacob Saint Ann CYOKS 18.10  (NW) 3(7)

MCDOLE, William Saint Ann CYOKS DNS  (NW) 1

HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY DNS  (NW) 2

KELLY, Aidan Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 3

FORD, Breckin Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace C 14.89

2 WILSON, Carter Saint Ann CYOKS 14.91

3 SEYOUM, Eli Prince Of Peace C 16.42

MCDOLE, William Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 14.37

2 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace C 15.23

3 BOHNEN, Tommy Cure Of Ars CYO 15.53

4 OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK 17.29

5 KRATOFIL, Luke Ascension CYOK 17.81

HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARR, Jagger Saint John the Ev 14.08

2 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 16.76

3 POINDEXTER, Beau Holy Rosary Wea 16.93

4 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul 17.47

5 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars CYO 17.62

6 RUCKER, Leo Holy Cross CYOK 17.93

7 MOYER, Jacob Saint Ann CYOKS 18.10

KELLY, Aidan Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi CY 14.76

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 KIRBY, Jaxsen Holy Rosary Wea 14.89

3 STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace C 15.63

4 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 16.03

5 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 16.52

6 LEE, Blaise Ascension CYOK 16.65

7 SUBLETTE, Joshua Holy Cross CYOK 16.95

FORD, Breckin Holy Rosary Wea DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace C 13.10

2 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 13.11

3 SEELING, Dylan Prince Of Peace C 14.16

4 SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK 14.53

5 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace C 14.56

6 ODONOVAN, Padraig Prince Of Peace C 15.01

6 KOEHLER, Benjamin Ascension CYOK 15.01

8 MCGLINN, Tyson Prince Of Peace C 15.03

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 12.85  (NW) 4(1)

2 TEAHAN, Taylor Cure Of Ars CYO 13.48  (NW) 4(2)

3 MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi CY 13.65  (NW) 4(3)

4 CARA, Dominic John Paul II CYO 13.78  (NW) 4(4)

5 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi CY 13.82  (NW) 4(5)

6 BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi CY 14.05  (NW) 3(1)

7 CRUSE, Daniel John Paul II CYO 14.30  (NW) 3(2)

8 ELLIS, Wesley Prince Of Peace C 14.63  (NW) 3(3)

9 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension CYOK 14.90  (NW) 1(1)

10 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 14.98  (NW) 3(4)

11 EWING, Will Ascension CYOK 15.06  (NW) 1(2)

12 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul 15.09  (NW) 3(5)

13 STEPHENSON, William Saint John the Ev 15.43  (NW) 3(6)

14 ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi CY 15.60  (NW) 3(7)

14 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 15.60  (NW) 4(6)

16 BACA, Dariel John Paul II CYO 15.63  (NW) 3(8)

17 GAMBER, Luke Saint Paul 15.67  (NW) 2(1)

18 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace C 16.08  (NW) 2(2)

19 SCHNETZLER, Asa Cure Of Ars CYO 16.40  (NW) 1(3)

20 GRACZYK, Oliver John Paul II CYO 18.06  (NW) 2(3)

21 COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul 18.51  (NW) 2(4)

22 COZZI, David Prince Of Peace C 18.83  (NW) 2(5)

BRAY, Evan Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

MENGHINI, Michael Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

GALDAMEZ, Carlos Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 4

HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
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#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension CYOK 14.90

2 EWING, Will Ascension CYOK 15.06

3 SCHNETZLER, Asa Cure Of Ars CYO 16.40

BRAY, Evan Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GAMBER, Luke Saint Paul 15.67

2 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace C 16.08

3 GRACZYK, Oliver John Paul II CYO 18.06

4 COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul 18.51

5 COZZI, David Prince Of Peace C 18.83

MENGHINI, Michael Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi CY 14.05

2 CRUSE, Daniel John Paul II CYO 14.30

3 ELLIS, Wesley Prince Of Peace C 14.63

4 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 14.98

5 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul 15.09

6 STEPHENSON, William Saint John the Ev 15.43

7 ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi CY 15.60

8 BACA, Dariel John Paul II CYO 15.63

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 12.85

2 TEAHAN, Taylor Cure Of Ars CYO 13.48

3 MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi CY 13.65

4 CARA, Dominic John Paul II CYO 13.78

5 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi CY 13.82

6 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 15.60

GALDAMEZ, Carlos Holy Cross CYOK DNS

HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace C DNS

#216 DMR Girls 5th Grade (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 2:24.42

#218 DMR Girls 7th Grade (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ascension CYOKS (A) 2:24.31

2 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 2:33.97

#222 DMR Boys 7th Grade (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 2:31.52

Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) DNS

#224 Girls 60 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PORE, Stella Saint Ann CYOKS 9.13  (NW) 4(1)

2 PHAM, Ai Vi Cure Of Ars CYO 9.78  (NW) 4(2)

3 WALCHSHAUSER, Louise Cure Of Ars CYO 9.96  (NW) 4(3)

4 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 10.19  (NW) 4(4)

5 HARVEY, Scarlet Saint John the Ev 10.42  (NW) 2(1)

6 CHRISTENSEN, Catherine Ascension CYOK 10.50  (NW) 2(2)

7 HUSTON, Charlotte Corpus Christi CY 10.51  (NW) 4(5)

8 KILE, Millie Prince Of Peace C 10.56  (NW) 4(6)

9 PEETE, Ellery Cure Of Ars CYO 10.61  (NW) 2(3)

9 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 10.61  (NW) 2(3)

11 HORN, Mary Kelley Cure Of Ars CYO 10.76  (NW) 4(7)

12 ASOMBWILE, Olivia Corpus Christi CY 10.91  (NW) 3(1)

13 ORELLANO, Rosalie Ascension CYOK 10.93  (NW) 3(2)

14 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 11.04  (NW) 3(3)

15 INGERSOLL, Peyton Corpus Christi CY 11.14  (NW) 3(4)

16 TROY, Iris Holy Cross CYOK 11.29  (NW) 3(5)

17 SUND, Sylvia Prince Of Peace C 11.33  (NW) 4(8)

18 CULLINAN, Halle Holy Rosary Wea 11.67  (NW) 2(5)

19 STEPHENSON, Mary Saint John the Ev 11.73  (NW) 1(1)

20 VOSS, Mya Holy Rosary Wea 12.10  (NW) 2(6)

21 ROTH, Molly Ascension CYOK 12.46  (NW) 3(6)

22 LYON, Helen Holy Cross CYOK 12.50  (NW) 3(7)

23 WOOLDRIDGE, Samantha Prince Of Peace C 12.79  (NW) 1(2)

WOYDZIAK, Abby Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

AMMEEN, Charlotte Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 1

OCHS, Adelaide Saint Paul DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEPHENSON, Mary Saint John the Ev 11.73

2 WOOLDRIDGE, Samantha Prince Of Peace C 12.79

WOYDZIAK, Abby Ascension CYOK DNS

AMMEEN, Charlotte Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARVEY, Scarlet Saint John the Ev 10.42

2 CHRISTENSEN, Catherine Ascension CYOK 10.50

3 PEETE, Ellery Cure Of Ars CYO 10.61

3 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 10.61

5 CULLINAN, Halle Holy Rosary Wea 11.67

6 VOSS, Mya Holy Rosary Wea 12.10

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ASOMBWILE, Olivia Corpus Christi CY 10.91

2 ORELLANO, Rosalie Ascension CYOK 10.93

3 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 11.04

4 INGERSOLL, Peyton Corpus Christi CY 11.14
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#224 Girls 60 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 TROY, Iris Holy Cross CYOK 11.29

6 ROTH, Molly Ascension CYOK 12.46

7 LYON, Helen Holy Cross CYOK 12.50

OCHS, Adelaide Saint Paul DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PORE, Stella Saint Ann CYOKS 9.13

2 PHAM, Ai Vi Cure Of Ars CYO 9.78

3 WALCHSHAUSER, Louise Cure Of Ars CYO 9.96

4 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 10.19

5 HUSTON, Charlotte Corpus Christi CY 10.51

6 KILE, Millie Prince Of Peace C 10.56

7 HORN, Mary Kelley Cure Of Ars CYO 10.76

8 SUND, Sylvia Prince Of Peace C 11.33

#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GLADES, Dia Saint John the Ev 8.93  (NW) 2(1)

2 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 9.28  (NW) 4(1)

3 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 9.29  (NW) 4(2)

4 HARPER, Aurora Corpus Christi CY 9.38  (NW) 2(2)

5 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension CYOK 9.61  (NW) 4(3)

6 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace C 9.85  (NW) 4(4)

7 CHIK, Mariana Holy Cross CYOK 10.04  (NW) 4(5)

8 THEDINGER, Greta Ascension CYOK 10.14  (NW) 1(1)

9 BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi CY 10.28  (NW) 3(1)

10 WARIS, Livia Cure Of Ars CYO 10.29  (NW) 1(2)

11 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace C 10.30  (NW) 4(6)

12 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Arya Prince Of Peace C 10.42  (NW) 4(7)

13 WITTEN, Charlotte Cure Of Ars CYO 10.69  (NW) 1(3)

14 MENGHINI, Clare Ascension CYOK 10.71  (NW) 3(2)

15 REILLY, Kayla Saint Paul 10.83  (NW) 4(8)

16 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 10.87  (NW) 1(4)

17 WEHRLY, Madison Saint Paul 11.02  (NW) 3(3)

18 ANDREWS, Lily Holy Cross CYOK 11.10  (NW) 3(4)

19 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace C 11.13  (NW) 3(5)

20 FLANAGAN, Mary Cure Of Ars CYO 11.20  (NW) 2(3)

21 ALDIS, Rachel Saint Paul 11.50  (NW) 3(6)

22 KEENAN, Caroline Prince Of Peace C 11.65  (NW) 2(4)

23 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 11.66  (NW) 3(7)

24 SMAGACZ, Agnes Saint John the Ev 15.27  (NW) 3(8)

LILLICH, Morgan Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

GAZDA, Sloane Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 THEDINGER, Greta Ascension CYOK 10.14

#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 WARIS, Livia Cure Of Ars CYO 10.29

3 WITTEN, Charlotte Cure Of Ars CYO 10.69

4 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 10.87

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GLADES, Dia Saint John the Ev 8.93

2 HARPER, Aurora Corpus Christi CY 9.38

3 FLANAGAN, Mary Cure Of Ars CYO 11.20

4 KEENAN, Caroline Prince Of Peace C 11.65

LILLICH, Morgan Holy Cross CYOK DNS

GAZDA, Sloane Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi CY 10.28

2 MENGHINI, Clare Ascension CYOK 10.71

3 WEHRLY, Madison Saint Paul 11.02

4 ANDREWS, Lily Holy Cross CYOK 11.10

5 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace C 11.13

6 ALDIS, Rachel Saint Paul 11.50

7 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 11.66

8 SMAGACZ, Agnes Saint John the Ev 15.27

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 9.28

2 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 9.29

3 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension CYOK 9.61

4 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace C 9.85

5 CHIK, Mariana Holy Cross CYOK 10.04

6 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace C 10.30

7 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Arya Prince Of Peace C 10.42

8 REILLY, Kayla Saint Paul 10.83

#226 Girls 60 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KNOPKE, Mary Prince Of Peace C 8.74  (NW) 1(1)

2 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 8.82  (NW) 3(1)

3 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann CYOKS 9.28  (NW) 3(2)

4 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C 9.59  (NW) 2(1)

4 DUNN, Kailyn Cure Of Ars CYO 9.59  (NW) 3(3)

6 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 9.65  (NW) 1(2)

7 ELLIS, Ruby Prince Of Peace C 9.69  (NW) 2(2)

8 ANDREWS, Selma Cure Of Ars CYO 9.72  (NW) 3(4)

9 STANLEY, Ava Ascension CYOK 9.92  (NW) 3(5)

10 MCCREARY, Reese Prince Of Peace C 10.03  (NW) 3(6)

11 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the Ev 10.06  (NW) 3(7)

12 STRICKLAND, Ellyson Corpus Christi CY 10.19  (NW) 3(8)

13 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 10.38  (NW) 1(3)

14 ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 10.48  (NW) 1(4)

15 MAYER, Nora Ascension CYOK 10.61  (NW) 2(3)

16 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross CYOK 10.68  (NW) 2(4)
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#226 Girls 60 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 CALOVICH, Charlotte Prince Of Peace C 10.81  (NW) 2(5)

18 BLANCO, Valeria Holy Cross CYOK 11.07  (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KNOPKE, Mary Prince Of Peace C 8.74

2 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 9.65

3 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 10.38

4 ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 10.48

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C 9.59

2 ELLIS, Ruby Prince Of Peace C 9.69

3 MAYER, Nora Ascension CYOK 10.61

4 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross CYOK 10.68

5 CALOVICH, Charlotte Prince Of Peace C 10.81

6 BLANCO, Valeria Holy Cross CYOK 11.07

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 8.82

2 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann CYOKS 9.28

3 DUNN, Kailyn Cure Of Ars CYO 9.59

4 ANDREWS, Selma Cure Of Ars CYO 9.72

5 STANLEY, Ava Ascension CYOK 9.92

6 MCCREARY, Reese Prince Of Peace C 10.03

7 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the Ev 10.06

8 STRICKLAND, Ellyson Corpus Christi CY 10.19

#227 Girls 60 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars CYO 9.22  (NW) 1(1)

2 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi CY 9.26  (NW) 1(2)

3 BODDICKER, Caroline Ascension CYOK 9.38  (NW) 1(3)

4 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace C 9.56  (NW) 2(1)

5 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 9.61  (NW) 2(2)

6 HOCHBERG, Grace Prince Of Peace C 9.78  (NW) 1(4)

7 DEVINE, Gianna Cure Of Ars CYO 9.86  (NW) 2(3)

8 MOLEN, Ila John Paul II CYO 10.24  (NW) 2(4)

9 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi CY 10.25  (NW) 2(5)

10 TRITZ, Molly Prince Of Peace C 10.41  (NW) 1(5)

11 SCHMIDT, Alexandra Corpus Christi CY 10.65  (NW) 2(6)

12 BROWN, Jade John Paul II CYO 11.65  (NW) 2(7)

13 KENNEDY, Gwen Ascension CYOK 12.13  (NW) 1(6)

DENNING, Clara Saint Paul DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars CYO 9.22

#227 Girls 60 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi CY 9.26

3 BODDICKER, Caroline Ascension CYOK 9.38

4 HOCHBERG, Grace Prince Of Peace C 9.78

5 TRITZ, Molly Prince Of Peace C 10.41

6 KENNEDY, Gwen Ascension CYOK 12.13

DENNING, Clara Saint Paul DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace C 9.56

2 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 9.61

3 DEVINE, Gianna Cure Of Ars CYO 9.86

4 MOLEN, Ila John Paul II CYO 10.24

5 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi CY 10.25

6 SCHMIDT, Alexandra Corpus Christi CY 10.65

7 BROWN, Jade John Paul II CYO 11.65

#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TOTTA, Vinny Ascension CYOK 9.42  (NW) 1(1)

2 ATKINSON, Vinny Cure Of Ars CYO 9.47  (NW) 3(1)

3 WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea 9.99  (NW) 1(2)

4 SEBEK, Miles Prince Of Peace C 10.01  (NW) 1(3)

5 STRAND, Porter Ascension CYOK 10.21  (NW) 3(2)

6 ELLIS, Willis Prince Of Peace C 10.55  (NW) 2(1)

7 PRESTON, Zane Prince Of Peace C 10.57  (NW) 1(4)

8 CARA, Nicholas John Paul II CYO 10.74  (NW) 3(3)

9 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 10.98  (NW) 3(4)

10 MCELROY, Diesel Corpus Christi CY 11.15  (NW) 3(5)

11 BOLTON, Nick Ascension CYOK 11.28  (NW) 2(2)

12 YORGENSEN, Benjamin Cure Of Ars CYO 11.39  (NW) 2(3)

13 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 11.58  (NW) 2(4)

14 PARROTT, Henry Cure Of Ars CYO 11.63  (NW) 2(5)

15 KARLIN, Kent Cure Of Ars CYO 11.77  (NW) 2(6)

16 LUKE, Gabriel Prince Of Peace C 14.17  (NW) 2(7)

STAHL, Ryder John Paul II CYO DNS  (NW) 1

SPEEGLE, Clay Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

WAGNER, Archer Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

SPRINGS, Ford Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 3

BUTENHOFF, Thomas Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TOTTA, Vinny Ascension CYOK 9.42

2 WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea 9.99

3 SEBEK, Miles Prince Of Peace C 10.01

4 PRESTON, Zane Prince Of Peace C 10.57
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#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

STAHL, Ryder John Paul II CYO DNS

SPEEGLE, Clay Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELLIS, Willis Prince Of Peace C 10.55

2 BOLTON, Nick Ascension CYOK 11.28

3 YORGENSEN, Benjamin Cure Of Ars CYO 11.39

4 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 11.58

5 PARROTT, Henry Cure Of Ars CYO 11.63

6 KARLIN, Kent Cure Of Ars CYO 11.77

7 LUKE, Gabriel Prince Of Peace C 14.17

MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ATKINSON, Vinny Cure Of Ars CYO 9.47

2 STRAND, Porter Ascension CYOK 10.21

3 CARA, Nicholas John Paul II CYO 10.74

4 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 10.98

5 MCELROY, Diesel Corpus Christi CY 11.15

WAGNER, Archer Ascension CYOK DNS

SPRINGS, Ford Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

BUTENHOFF, Thomas Prince Of Peace C DNS

#229 Boys 60 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace C 9.26  (NW) 3(1)

2 SLOCUM, Drew Saint Ann CYOKS 9.33  (NW) 3(2)

3 MAYS, Giles Saint Ann CYOKS 9.42  (NW) 3(3)

4 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace C 9.58  (NW) 3(4)

5 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace C 9.61  (NW) 3(5)

6 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 9.68  (NW) 3(6)

7 SAN, Raef John Paul II CYO 9.70  (NW) 2(1)

8 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 9.73  (NW) 2(2)

9 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul 9.75  (NW) 1(1)

10 GOLWAY, Jack Ascension CYOK 10.08  (NW) 2(3)

11 GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace C 10.10  (NW) 1(2)

12 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 10.49  (NW) 2(4)

13 ARNOLD, Finley Cure Of Ars CYO 10.51  (NW) 2(5)

14 HULL, Connor Corpus Christi CY 10.54  (NW) 2(6)

15 CARPENTER, Isaac Cure Of Ars CYO 11.23  (NW) 2(7)

VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 1

DUGGAN, Michael John Paul II CYO DNS  (NW) 1

GITHINJI, Carl Saint Paul DNS  (NW) 1

SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

KENNEDY, Beau Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

PEARCE, Patrick Saint Ann CYOKS DNS  (NW) 3

DIPASQUALE, Anthony Saint Ann CYOKS DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS

#229 Boys 60 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul 9.75

2 GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace C 10.10

VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

DUGGAN, Michael John Paul II CYO DNS

GITHINJI, Carl Saint Paul DNS

SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAN, Raef John Paul II CYO 9.70

2 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 9.73

3 GOLWAY, Jack Ascension CYOK 10.08

4 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 10.49

5 ARNOLD, Finley Cure Of Ars CYO 10.51

6 HULL, Connor Corpus Christi CY 10.54

7 CARPENTER, Isaac Cure Of Ars CYO 11.23

KENNEDY, Beau Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace C 9.26

2 SLOCUM, Drew Saint Ann CYOKS 9.33

3 MAYS, Giles Saint Ann CYOKS 9.42

4 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace C 9.58

5 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace C 9.61

6 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 9.68

PEARCE, Patrick Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

DIPASQUALE, Anthony Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

#230 Boys 60 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 8.38  (NW) 2(1)

2 BARR, Jagger Saint John the Ev 8.45  (NW) 2(2)

3 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 8.93  (NW) 2(3)

4 SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK 8.96  (NW) 3(1)

5 KOEHLER, Benjamin Ascension CYOK 9.05  (NW) 3(2)

6 KIRBY, Jaxsen Holy Rosary Wea 9.25  (NW) 1(1)

7 STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace C 9.53  (NW) 3(3)

8 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 10.24  (NW) 3(4)

9 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 10.25  (NW) 3(5)

10 SUBLETTE, Joshua Holy Cross CYOK 10.28  (NW) 3(6)

11 ELLER, Maximilian Prince Of Peace C 10.36  (NW) 2(4)

12 OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK 10.44  (NW) 1(2)

13 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul 10.75  (NW) 2(5)

14 KRATOFIL, Luke Ascension CYOK 11.09  (NW) 1(3)

15 RUCKER, Leo Holy Cross CYOK 11.18  (NW) 2(6)

16 CREWS, Kaden Corpus Christi CY 11.90  (NW) 2(7)

MCDOLE, William Saint Ann CYOKS DNS  (NW) 1

HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY DNS  (NW) 1

GURROLA, Joshua Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 1
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#230 Boys 60 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

KELLY, Aidan Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 1

BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW) 2

LEE, Blaise Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

FORD, Breckin Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KIRBY, Jaxsen Holy Rosary Wea 9.25

2 OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK 10.44

3 KRATOFIL, Luke Ascension CYOK 11.09

MCDOLE, William Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY DNS

GURROLA, Joshua Holy Cross CYOK DNS

KELLY, Aidan Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 8.38

2 BARR, Jagger Saint John the Ev 8.45

3 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 8.93

4 ELLER, Maximilian Prince Of Peace C 10.36

5 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul 10.75

6 RUCKER, Leo Holy Cross CYOK 11.18

7 CREWS, Kaden Corpus Christi CY 11.90

BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK 8.96

2 KOEHLER, Benjamin Ascension CYOK 9.05

3 STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace C 9.53

4 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 10.24

5 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 10.25

6 SUBLETTE, Joshua Holy Cross CYOK 10.28

LEE, Blaise Ascension CYOK DNS

FORD, Breckin Holy Rosary Wea DNS

#231 Boys 60 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 7.98  (NW) 3(1)

PICCIRILLO, Travis John Paul II CYO 8.41  (NW) 3(2)

CARA, Dominic John Paul II CYO 8.48  (NW) 3(3)

ELLIS, Wesley Prince Of Peace C 8.91  (NW) 2(1)

EWING, Will Ascension CYOK 9.14  (NW) 2(2)

DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul 9.17  (NW) 2(3)

PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension CYOK 9.20  (NW) 1(1)

CLOUTMAN, Timothy John Paul II CYO 9.36  (NW) 2(4)

BACA, Dariel John Paul II CYO 9.66  (NW) 3(4)

CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace C 9.91  (NW) 3(5)

GRACZYK, Oliver John Paul II CYO 11.20  (NW) 3(6)

#231 Boys 60 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

COZZI, David Prince Of Peace C 11.72  (NW) 3(7)

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul 11.88  (NW) 2(5)

SCHNETZLER, Asa Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 1

BRAY, Evan Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 3

MENGHINI, Michael Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

RISCOE, Austin Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension CYOK 9.20

SCHNETZLER, Asa Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

MENGHINI, Michael Ascension CYOK DNS

RISCOE, Austin Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELLIS, Wesley Prince Of Peace C 8.91

2 EWING, Will Ascension CYOK 9.14

3 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul 9.17

4 CLOUTMAN, Timothy John Paul II CYO 9.36

5 COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul 11.88

BRAY, Evan Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 7.98

2 PICCIRILLO, Travis John Paul II CYO 8.41

3 CARA, Dominic John Paul II CYO 8.48

4 BACA, Dariel John Paul II CYO 9.66

5 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace C 9.91

6 GRACZYK, Oliver John Paul II CYO 11.20

7 COZZI, David Prince Of Peace C 11.72

HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace C DNS

#232 Girls 400 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PHAM, Ai Vi Cure Of Ars CYO 1:14.69 2(1)

2 WERKOWITCH, Isadore Holy Cross CYOK 1:18.64 1(1)

3 BROWNLEE, Paige Ascension CYOK 1:20.33 2(2)

4 PEETE, Ellery Cure Of Ars CYO 1:22.38 1(2)

5 FERNANDEZ, Miriam Holy Cross CYOK 1:22.87 2(3)

6 JURGENSMEYER, Ellie Saint Ann CYOKS 1:25.14 2(4)

7 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 1:25.53 2(5)

8 SUND, Sylvia Prince Of Peace C 1:33.05 1(3)

9 CULLINAN, Halle Holy Rosary Wea 1:35.97 2(6)

AMMEEN, Charlotte Cure Of Ars CYO DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2
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#232 Girls 400 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 WERKOWITCH, Isadore Holy Cross CYOK 1:18.64

2 PEETE, Ellery Cure Of Ars CYO 1:22.38

3 SUND, Sylvia Prince Of Peace C 1:33.05

Section 2 of 2

1 PHAM, Ai Vi Cure Of Ars CYO 1:14.69

2 BROWNLEE, Paige Ascension CYOK 1:20.33

3 FERNANDEZ, Miriam Holy Cross CYOK 1:22.87

4 JURGENSMEYER, Ellie Saint Ann CYOKS 1:25.14

5 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 1:25.53

6 CULLINAN, Halle Holy Rosary Wea 1:35.97

AMMEEN, Charlotte Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

#233 Girls 400 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARPENTER, Rachel Cure Of Ars CYO 1:17.05 2(1)

2 FELDHAUS, Karlee Holy Cross CYOK 1:18.18 2(2)

3 MONTES AGUILAR, Zoe Holy Cross CYOK 1:18.62 1(1)

4 KUHL, Lauren Cure Of Ars CYO 1:18.94 2(3)

5 BOSLEY, Tinley Holy Rosary Wea 1:20.34 2(4)

6 GILL, Joplin Saint Paul 1:23.34 2(5)

7 GANGEL, Collins John Paul II CYO 1:24.70 2(6)

8 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 1:26.60 2(7)

9 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross CYOK 1:26.92 1(2)

10 SLOWIK, Ramona John Paul II CYO 1:28.96 1(3)

11 DONEGAN, Monica Saint Paul 1:29.99 1(4)

12 WARIS, Livia Cure Of Ars CYO 1:36.35 1(5)

13 ARICO, Felicity Cure Of Ars CYO 1:42.32 1(6)

BLAZEWICZ, Bernadine Holy Rosary Wea DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MONTES AGUILAR, Zoe Holy Cross CYOK 1:18.62

2 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross CYOK 1:26.92

3 SLOWIK, Ramona John Paul II CYO 1:28.96

4 DONEGAN, Monica Saint Paul 1:29.99

5 WARIS, Livia Cure Of Ars CYO 1:36.35

6 ARICO, Felicity Cure Of Ars CYO 1:42.32

BLAZEWICZ, Bernadine Holy Rosary Wea DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 CARPENTER, Rachel Cure Of Ars CYO 1:17.05

2 FELDHAUS, Karlee Holy Cross CYOK 1:18.18

3 KUHL, Lauren Cure Of Ars CYO 1:18.94

4 BOSLEY, Tinley Holy Rosary Wea 1:20.34

5 GILL, Joplin Saint Paul 1:23.34

6 GANGEL, Collins John Paul II CYO 1:24.70

7 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 1:26.60

#234 Girls 400 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOOS, Savannah Prince Of Peace C 1:10.40 1(1)

2 AMMEEN, Cecelia Cure Of Ars CYO 1:13.81 2(1)

3 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 1:14.62 2(2)

4 DARBY, Rebecca Cure Of Ars CYO 1:16.10 2(3)

5 DUNN, Kailyn Cure Of Ars CYO 1:17.97 2(4)

6 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace C 1:18.01 1(2)

7 ARGUETA, Sofia Holy Cross CYOK 1:28.48 1(3)

8 PERCCA, Luciana Holy Cross CYOK 1:38.07 1(4)

9 KINYON, Sophie Holy Cross CYOK 1:38.09 1(5)

10 VILLALOBOS, Camila Holy Cross CYOK 1:42.25 1(6)

SCHORGL, Kaitlin Cure Of Ars CYO DNS 1

CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK DNS 2

ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C DNS 2

VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MOOS, Savannah Prince Of Peace C 1:10.40

2 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace C 1:18.01

3 ARGUETA, Sofia Holy Cross CYOK 1:28.48

4 PERCCA, Luciana Holy Cross CYOK 1:38.07

5 KINYON, Sophie Holy Cross CYOK 1:38.09

6 VILLALOBOS, Camila Holy Cross CYOK 1:42.25

SCHORGL, Kaitlin Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 AMMEEN, Cecelia Cure Of Ars CYO 1:13.81

2 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 1:14.62

3 DARBY, Rebecca Cure Of Ars CYO 1:16.10

4 DUNN, Kailyn Cure Of Ars CYO 1:17.97

CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK DNS

ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C DNS

VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea DNS

#235 Girls 400 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BODDICKER, Caroline Ascension CYOK 1:09.57

2 SPANGENBERG, Lucia Prince Of Peace C 1:16.61

3 O'BRIEN, Brooklyn Holy Cross CYOK 1:27.55

4 JOHNSON, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 1:27.85

5 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross CYOK 1:29.84

CORDOVA, Sarah Ascension CYOK DNS

#236 Boys 400 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea 1:13.40 2(1)

MCGINNIS, Collin Corpus Christi CY 1:14.59 1(1)
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#236 Boys 400 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

GONZALEZ, Cesar Saint Ann CYOKS 1:18.89 2(2)

KOETTING, Gus Cure Of Ars CYO 1:20.70 1(2)

SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 1:21.37 2(3)

GEORGE IV, Hyleme Cure Of Ars CYO 1:21.39 2(4)

MOYER, Joshua Saint Ann CYOKS 1:59.39 1(3)

BOHNEN, Charles Cure Of Ars CYO 2:31.76 2(5)

SPRINGS, Ford Cure Of Ars CYO DNS 2

MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCGINNIS, Collin Corpus Christi CY 1:14.59

2 KOETTING, Gus Cure Of Ars CYO 1:20.70

3 MOYER, Joshua Saint Ann CYOKS 1:59.39

Section 2 of 2

1 WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea 1:13.40

2 GONZALEZ, Cesar Saint Ann CYOKS 1:18.89

3 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 1:21.37

4 GEORGE IV, Hyleme Cure Of Ars CYO 1:21.39

5 BOHNEN, Charles Cure Of Ars CYO 2:31.76

SPRINGS, Ford Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK DNS

#237 Boys 400 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace C 1:04.70 2(1)

2 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace C 1:16.60 2(2)

3 CONDON, Edison Saint Ann CYOKS 1:16.79 2(3)

4 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 1:19.09 2(4)

5 ROSENGREN, Nolan Ascension CYOK 1:20.03 2(5)

6 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace C 1:20.58 1(1)

7 BEISEL, Grady Corpus Christi CY 1:23.31 2(6)

8 THOMAS, Tristan Holy Rosary Wea 1:28.74 1(2)

9 WELLER, Aidan Holy Rosary Wea 1:33.25 1(3)

ZIMMER, Joseph Ascension CYOK DNS 1

SHORT, Charlie Ascension CYOK DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace C 1:20.58

2 THOMAS, Tristan Holy Rosary Wea 1:28.74

3 WELLER, Aidan Holy Rosary Wea 1:33.25

ZIMMER, Joseph Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace C 1:04.70

2 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace C 1:16.60

#237 Boys 400 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 CONDON, Edison Saint Ann CYOKS 1:16.79

4 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 1:19.09

5 ROSENGREN, Nolan Ascension CYOK 1:20.03

6 BEISEL, Grady Corpus Christi CY 1:23.31

SHORT, Charlie Ascension CYOK DNS

#238 Boys 400 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 1:00.08 1(1)

2 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 1:02.64 2(1)

3 BERBEL, Gabe Prince Of Peace C 1:04.76 2(2)

4 BUSH, Henry Saint Ann CYOKS 1:08.94 1(2)

5 WILSON, Carter Saint Ann CYOKS 1:09.95 1(3)

6 MEIER, Zachary Prince Of Peace C 1:11.49 1(4)

7 ROMERO, Aaron Holy Cross CYOK 1:11.72 2(3)

8 BOHNEN, Tommy Cure Of Ars CYO 1:13.21 2(4)

9 OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK 1:13.88 1(5)

10 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi CY 1:16.05 2(5)

11 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 1:16.10 1(6)

12 BECK, Alexander Prince Of Peace C 1:25.38 2(6)

13 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars CYO 1:27.51 2(7)

HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 1:00.08

2 BUSH, Henry Saint Ann CYOKS 1:08.94

3 WILSON, Carter Saint Ann CYOKS 1:09.95

4 MEIER, Zachary Prince Of Peace C 1:11.49

5 OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK 1:13.88

6 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 1:16.10

HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 1:02.64

2 BERBEL, Gabe Prince Of Peace C 1:04.76

3 ROMERO, Aaron Holy Cross CYOK 1:11.72

4 BOHNEN, Tommy Cure Of Ars CYO 1:13.21

5 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi CY 1:16.05

6 BECK, Alexander Prince Of Peace C 1:25.38

7 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars CYO 1:27.51

#239 Boys 400 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BATEMAN, Spencer Corpus Christi CY 57.37 2(1)

2 CARA, Dominic John Paul II CYO 59.79 2(2)

3 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul 1:02.15 1(1)

4 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 1:10.05 2(3)
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#239 Boys 400 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 YEATER, Bryson Prince Of Peace C 1:10.21 2(4)

6 ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi CY 1:13.49 2(5)

RISCOE, Austin Ascension CYOK DNS 1

SHORT, Giles Ascension CYOK DNS 1

PATTISON, Jack Ascension CYOK DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul 1:02.15

RISCOE, Austin Ascension CYOK DNS

SHORT, Giles Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BATEMAN, Spencer Corpus Christi CY 57.37

2 CARA, Dominic John Paul II CYO 59.79

3 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 1:10.05

4 YEATER, Bryson Prince Of Peace C 1:10.21

5 ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi CY 1:13.49

PATTISON, Jack Ascension CYOK DNS

#240 Girls 200 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RICHLIN, Reese Prince Of Peace C 30.97  (NW) 3(1)

2 BATEMAN, Daphne Corpus Christi CY 31.22  (NW) 3(2)

3 PHAM, Ai Vi Cure Of Ars CYO 33.49  (NW) 3(3)

4 PHAM, Tina Prince Of Peace C 33.58  (NW) 1(1)

5 FERNANDEZ, Miriam Holy Cross CYOK 33.96  (NW) 3(4)

6 HEDBERG, Brynn Prince Of Peace C 34.46  (NW) 1(2)

7 REDMOND, Maeve Cure Of Ars CYO 35.40  (NW) 1(3)

8 HAWK, Stella Prince Of Peace C 35.47  (NW) 3(5)

9 MATTHEWS, Leighton Cure Of Ars CYO 35.51  (NW) 3(6)

10 WERKOWITCH, Isadore Holy Cross CYOK 35.52  (NW) 3(7)

11 DUNN, Layne Cure Of Ars CYO 36.22  (NW) 2(1)

12 COULTER, Rayna Prince Of Peace C 36.37  (NW) 2(2)

13 ARNOLD, Colette Cure Of Ars CYO 37.24  (NW) 1(4)

14 SVESHNIKOV, Victoria Saint Paul 37.54  (NW) 1(5)

15 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 38.53  (NW) 2(3)

16 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 39.85  (NW) 2(4)

17 WALDRON, Zoe Xavier CYOKS 40.12  (NW) 1(6)

18 VOSS, Mya Holy Rosary Wea 42.60  (NW) 2(5)

19 REFENES, Maclee Xavier CYOKS 43.08  (NW) 1(7)

20 CULLINAN, Halle Holy Rosary Wea 44.70  (NW) 2(6)

FINK, Lucy Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 2

ASOMBWILE, Olivia Corpus Christi CY DNS  (NW) 2

HEIER, Molly Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS

#240 Girls 200 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PHAM, Tina Prince Of Peace C 33.58

2 HEDBERG, Brynn Prince Of Peace C 34.46

3 REDMOND, Maeve Cure Of Ars CYO 35.40

4 ARNOLD, Colette Cure Of Ars CYO 37.24

5 SVESHNIKOV, Victoria Saint Paul 37.54

6 WALDRON, Zoe Xavier CYOKS 40.12

7 REFENES, Maclee Xavier CYOKS 43.08

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUNN, Layne Cure Of Ars CYO 36.22

2 COULTER, Rayna Prince Of Peace C 36.37

3 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 38.53

4 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 39.85

5 VOSS, Mya Holy Rosary Wea 42.60

6 CULLINAN, Halle Holy Rosary Wea 44.70

FINK, Lucy Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

ASOMBWILE, Olivia Corpus Christi CY DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RICHLIN, Reese Prince Of Peace C 30.97

2 BATEMAN, Daphne Corpus Christi CY 31.22

3 PHAM, Ai Vi Cure Of Ars CYO 33.49

4 FERNANDEZ, Miriam Holy Cross CYOK 33.96

5 HAWK, Stella Prince Of Peace C 35.47

6 MATTHEWS, Leighton Cure Of Ars CYO 35.51

7 WERKOWITCH, Isadore Holy Cross CYOK 35.52

HEIER, Molly Prince Of Peace C DNS

#241 Girls 200 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 31.04  (NW) 3(1)

2 HORNUNG, Emma Ascension CYOK 32.18  (NW) 3(2)

3 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace C 34.05  (NW) 1(1)

4 BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi CY 34.34  (NW) 1(2)

5 CARPENTER, Rachel Cure Of Ars CYO 34.94  (NW) 3(3)

6 MINSHALL, Mia Holy Cross CYOK 36.22  (NW) 3(4)

7 EHMAN, Ella Ascension CYOK 36.32  (NW) 3(5)

8 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 36.44  (NW) 3(6)

9 CARVAJAL, Andrea Prince Of Peace C 36.58  (NW) 2(1)

10 MONTES AGUILAR, Zoe Holy Cross CYOK 37.27  (NW) 3(7)

11 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 37.98  (NW) 1(3)

12 GILL, Joplin Saint Paul 38.28  (NW) 3(8)

13 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross CYOK 38.72  (NW) 2(2)

14 O'HARA, Adelaide John Paul II CYO 39.83  (NW) 2(3)

15 EICKHOLT, Emerson Holy Cross CYOK 40.68  (NW) 2(4)

16 O'BRIEN, Victoria Holy Cross CYOK 41.16  (NW) 2(5)

17 WILLIAMS, Emma Prince Of Peace C 42.37  (NW) 1(4)

18 JOHNSON, Emma Prince Of Peace C 44.12  (NW) 2(6)
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#241 Girls 200 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

GAZDA, Sloane Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

SPENCER, Claire Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace C 34.05

2 BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi CY 34.34

3 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 37.98

4 WILLIAMS, Emma Prince Of Peace C 42.37

GAZDA, Sloane Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARVAJAL, Andrea Prince Of Peace C 36.58

2 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross CYOK 38.72

3 O'HARA, Adelaide John Paul II CYO 39.83

4 EICKHOLT, Emerson Holy Cross CYOK 40.68

5 O'BRIEN, Victoria Holy Cross CYOK 41.16

6 JOHNSON, Emma Prince Of Peace C 44.12

SPENCER, Claire Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 31.04

2 HORNUNG, Emma Ascension CYOK 32.18

3 CARPENTER, Rachel Cure Of Ars CYO 34.94

4 MINSHALL, Mia Holy Cross CYOK 36.22

5 EHMAN, Ella Ascension CYOK 36.32

6 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 36.44

7 MONTES AGUILAR, Zoe Holy Cross CYOK 37.27

8 GILL, Joplin Saint Paul 38.28

#242 Girls 200 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 29.95  (NW) 3(1)

2 LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace C 30.45  (NW) 1(1)

3 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 30.46  (NW) 2(1)

4 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 32.28  (NW) 3(2)

5 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C 32.66  (NW) 3(3)

6 ANDREWS, Selma Cure Of Ars CYO 32.80  (NW) 3(4)

7 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace C 33.78  (NW) 3(5)

8 HENDERSON, Sarah Ascension CYOK 34.19  (NW) 3(6)

9 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 34.21  (NW) 3(7)

10 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann CYOKS 34.63  (NW) 2(2)

11 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross CYOK 35.74  (NW) 1(2)

12 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 36.15  (NW) 2(3)

13 GODFREY, Eliza Cure Of Ars CYO 36.53  (NW) 2(4)

14 MAYER, Nora Ascension CYOK 37.07  (NW) 1(3)

15 SCALETTY, Elizabeth Cure Of Ars CYO 38.82  (NW) 1(4)

16 ARGUETA, Sofia Holy Cross CYOK 40.78  (NW) 2(5)

#242 Girls 200 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 HOLLAND, Theresa Cure Of Ars CYO 44.79  (NW) 1(5)

18 VILLALOBOS, Camila Holy Cross CYOK 46.57  (NW) 2(6)

19 KINYON, Sophie Holy Cross CYOK 55.07  (NW) 2(7)

MURRAY, Alexis Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW) 1

TASSI, Greta Cure Of Ars CYO DNS  (NW) 2

CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace C 30.45

2 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross CYOK 35.74

3 MAYER, Nora Ascension CYOK 37.07

4 SCALETTY, Elizabeth Cure Of Ars CYO 38.82

5 HOLLAND, Theresa Cure Of Ars CYO 44.79

MURRAY, Alexis Ascension CYOK DNS

VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 30.46

2 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann CYOKS 34.63

3 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 36.15

4 GODFREY, Eliza Cure Of Ars CYO 36.53

5 ARGUETA, Sofia Holy Cross CYOK 40.78

6 VILLALOBOS, Camila Holy Cross CYOK 46.57

7 KINYON, Sophie Holy Cross CYOK 55.07

TASSI, Greta Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 29.95

2 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 32.28

3 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C 32.66

4 ANDREWS, Selma Cure Of Ars CYO 32.80

5 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace C 33.78

6 HENDERSON, Sarah Ascension CYOK 34.19

7 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 34.21

CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK DNS

#243 Girls 200 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars CYO 30.31  (NW) 2(1)

2 BODDICKER, Caroline Ascension CYOK 30.42  (NW) 2(2)

3 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi CY 31.59  (NW) 2(3)

4 BARKEMEYER, Margaret Prince Of Peace C 32.68  (NW) 2(4)

5 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 33.52  (NW) 1(1)

6 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi CY 34.59  (NW) 2(5)

7 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace C 35.07  (NW) 2(6)

8 KENNEDY, Gwen Ascension CYOK 35.14  (NW) 1(2)
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#243 Girls 200 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 DEVINE, Gianna Cure Of Ars CYO 35.46  (NW) 2(7)

10 NOONAN, Aubrey Prince Of Peace C 36.54  (NW) 1(3)

11 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross CYOK 41.36  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 33.52

2 KENNEDY, Gwen Ascension CYOK 35.14

3 NOONAN, Aubrey Prince Of Peace C 36.54

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars CYO 30.31

2 BODDICKER, Caroline Ascension CYOK 30.42

3 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi CY 31.59

4 BARKEMEYER, Margaret Prince Of Peace C 32.68

5 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi CY 34.59

6 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace C 35.07

7 DEVINE, Gianna Cure Of Ars CYO 35.46

8 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross CYOK 41.36

#244 Boys 200 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SNELL, Julius Saint Paul 32.60  (NW) 3(1)

2 WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea 32.82  (NW) 3(2)

3 TOTTA, Vinny Ascension CYOK 33.60  (NW) 1(1)

4 STRAND, Porter Ascension CYOK 33.82  (NW) 2(1)

5 GONZALEZ, Cesar Saint Ann CYOKS 35.45  (NW) 1(2)

6 BELLING, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 35.69  (NW) 2(2)

7 RONO, Keith K Prince Of Peace C 35.74  (NW) 3(3)

8 KOETTING, Gus Cure Of Ars CYO 35.92  (NW) 2(3)

9 MADRID, Sam Ascension CYOK 36.74  (NW) 1(3)

10 CARA, Nicholas John Paul II CYO 38.07  (NW) 2(4)

11 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 40.46  (NW) 2(5)

12 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 40.72  (NW) 3(4)

13 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 40.76  (NW) 3(5)

14 HOLLAND, John Cure Of Ars CYO 40.80  (NW) 2(6)

15 ZIEGLER, Gus Prince Of Peace C 41.37  (NW) 1(4)

16 THOMAS, Kolbe Holy Rosary Wea 43.53  (NW) 3(6)

17 MOYER, Joshua Saint Ann CYOKS 48.48  (NW) 3(7)

MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TOTTA, Vinny Ascension CYOK 33.60

2 GONZALEZ, Cesar Saint Ann CYOKS 35.45

3 MADRID, Sam Ascension CYOK 36.74

4 ZIEGLER, Gus Prince Of Peace C 41.37

#244 Boys 200 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 STRAND, Porter Ascension CYOK 33.82

2 BELLING, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 35.69

3 KOETTING, Gus Cure Of Ars CYO 35.92

4 CARA, Nicholas John Paul II CYO 38.07

5 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 40.46

6 HOLLAND, John Cure Of Ars CYO 40.80

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SNELL, Julius Saint Paul 32.60

2 WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea 32.82

3 RONO, Keith K Prince Of Peace C 35.74

4 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 40.72

5 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 40.76

6 THOMAS, Kolbe Holy Rosary Wea 43.53

7 MOYER, Joshua Saint Ann CYOKS 48.48

MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK DNS

#245 Boys 200 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace C 29.62  (NW) 1(1)

2 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace C 30.63  (NW) 3(1)

3 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars CYO 31.84  (NW) 1(2)

4 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 32.15  (NW) 3(2)

5 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul 33.38  (NW) 3(3)

6 BROWN, Marcus Prince Of Peace C 33.58  (NW) 2(1)

7 CONDON, Edison Saint Ann CYOKS 34.49  (NW) 3(4)

8 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 35.02  (NW) 3(5)

9 COONTS, Miles Prince Of Peace C 35.96  (NW) 3(6)

10 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace C 36.04  (NW) 1(3)

11 ASSEFA, Lukus John Paul II CYO 36.46  (NW) 2(2)

12 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 37.23  (NW) 2(3)

13 THOMAS, Tristan Holy Rosary Wea 37.33  (NW) 1(4)

SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

SHORT, Charlie Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

BARENBERG, Samuel John Paul II CYO DNS  (NW) 3

KENNEDY, Beau Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace C 29.62

2 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars CYO 31.84

3 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace C 36.04

4 THOMAS, Tristan Holy Rosary Wea 37.33

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Marcus Prince Of Peace C 33.58

2 ASSEFA, Lukus John Paul II CYO 36.46
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#245 Boys 200 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 37.23

SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension CYOK DNS

SHORT, Charlie Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace C 30.63

2 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 32.15

3 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul 33.38

4 CONDON, Edison Saint Ann CYOKS 34.49

5 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 35.02

6 COONTS, Miles Prince Of Peace C 35.96

BARENBERG, Samuel John Paul II CYO DNS

KENNEDY, Beau Ascension CYOK DNS

#246 Boys 200 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace C 26.52  (NW) 3(1)

2 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 27.92  (NW) 3(2)

3 SEELING, Dylan Prince Of Peace C 28.71  (NW) 1(1)

4 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 29.31  (NW) 2(1)

5 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace C 29.63  (NW) 3(3)

6 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace C 29.69  (NW) 3(4)

7 BARR, Jagger Saint John the Ev 30.00  (NW) 2(2)

8 KOEHLER, Benjamin Ascension CYOK 30.33  (NW) 1(2)

9 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi CY 30.69  (NW) 1(3)

10 MCGLINN, Tyson Prince Of Peace C 30.82  (NW) 1(4)

11 ODONOVAN, Padraig Prince Of Peace C 30.83  (NW) 3(5)

12 BOHNEN, Tommy Cure Of Ars CYO 31.98  (NW) 2(3)

13 MEIER, Zachary Prince Of Peace C 32.11  (NW) 2(4)

14 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace C 32.17  (NW) 1(5)

15 WILSON, Carter Saint Ann CYOKS 32.30  (NW) 3(6)

16 SEYOUM, Eli Prince Of Peace C 33.99  (NW) 1(6)

17 SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK 34.03  (NW) 2(5)

18 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 34.94  (NW) 2(6)

19 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 36.12  (NW) 2(7)

OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW) 2

BERBEL, Gabe Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 3

GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SEELING, Dylan Prince Of Peace C 28.71

2 KOEHLER, Benjamin Ascension CYOK 30.33

3 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi CY 30.69

4 MCGLINN, Tyson Prince Of Peace C 30.82

5 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace C 32.17

#246 Boys 200 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 SEYOUM, Eli Prince Of Peace C 33.99

OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 29.31

2 BARR, Jagger Saint John the Ev 30.00

3 BOHNEN, Tommy Cure Of Ars CYO 31.98

4 MEIER, Zachary Prince Of Peace C 32.11

5 SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK 34.03

6 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 34.94

7 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 36.12

BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace C 26.52

2 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 27.92

3 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace C 29.63

4 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace C 29.69

5 ODONOVAN, Padraig Prince Of Peace C 30.83

6 WILSON, Carter Saint Ann CYOKS 32.30

BERBEL, Gabe Prince Of Peace C DNS

GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace C DNS

#247 Boys 200 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 25.81  (NW) 2(1)

2 TEAHAN, Taylor Cure Of Ars CYO 26.98  (NW) 2(2)

3 PICCIRILLO, Travis John Paul II CYO 27.41  (NW) 2(3)

4 HALFERTY, Evan Corpus Christi CY 27.73  (NW) 2(4)

5 BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi CY 28.96  (NW) 2(5)

6 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi CY 29.09  (NW) 2(6)

7 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension CYOK 29.24  (NW) 1(1)

8 CRUSE, Daniel John Paul II CYO 29.37  (NW) 1(2)

9 EWING, Will Ascension CYOK 29.52  (NW) 1(3)

10 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 30.06  (NW) 2(7)

11 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 32.00  (NW) 2(8)

SHORT, Giles Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

MENGHINI, Michael Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

BRAY, Evan Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

PATTISON, Jack Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

RISCOE, Austin Ascension CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension CYOK 29.24

2 CRUSE, Daniel John Paul II CYO 29.37

3 EWING, Will Ascension CYOK 29.52

SHORT, Giles Ascension CYOK DNS
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#247 Boys 200 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

MENGHINI, Michael Ascension CYOK DNS

BRAY, Evan Ascension CYOK DNS

PATTISON, Jack Ascension CYOK DNS

RISCOE, Austin Ascension CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 25.81

2 TEAHAN, Taylor Cure Of Ars CYO 26.98

3 PICCIRILLO, Travis John Paul II CYO 27.41

4 HALFERTY, Evan Corpus Christi CY 27.73

5 BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi CY 28.96

6 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi CY 29.09

7 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 30.06

8 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 32.00

#248 Girls 400m SMR (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:06.46

2 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 1:08.34

3 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 1:10.66

4 Saint John the Evangelist (A) 1:18.19

#249 Girls 400m SMR (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint John the Evangelist (A) 1:02.96

2 Ascension CYOKS (B) 1:06.12

3 Ascension CYOKS (A) 1:06.43

4 Saint Paul (A) 1:15.65

5 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:20.70

#250 Girls 400m SMR (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:05.90

Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) DNS

#251 Girls 400m SMR (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:08.49

#252 Boys 400m SMR (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ascension CYOKS (A) 1:08.51

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:16.97

3 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 1:24.51

#253 Boys 400m SMR (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:07.35

#254 Boys 400m SMR (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 58.67

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (B) 1:06.59

#255 Boys 400m SMR (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 55.45

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:02.99

3 John Paul II CYOKS (A) 1:07.32

#256 Girls 800 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SEEFELDT, Leah Ascension CYOK 2:58.80

2 SEIDL, Katherine Mae Ascension CYOK 3:08.82

3 BROWNLEE, Paige Ascension CYOK 3:11.62

4 FERNANDEZ, Miriam Holy Cross CYOK 3:18.14

5 BROWN, Leela Ascension CYOK 3:37.29

#257 Girls 800 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BLAZEWICZ, Bernadine Holy Rosary Wea 2:53.56

2 FELDHAUS, Karlee Holy Cross CYOK 2:59.25

3 KUHL, Lauren Cure Of Ars CYO 3:05.88

4 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Arya Prince Of Peace C 3:24.37

5 O'HARA, Adelaide John Paul II CYO 3:24.75

6 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross CYOK 3:27.22

7 MONTES AGUILAR, Zoe Holy Cross CYOK 3:34.04

#258 Girls 800 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOOS, Savannah Prince Of Peace C 2:42.37

2 STOVER, Emma Cure Of Ars CYO 2:47.87

3 HENDERSON, Sarah Ascension CYOK 2:59.98

4 AMMEEN, Cecelia Cure Of Ars CYO 3:00.02

5 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 3:06.64

6 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the Ev 3:23.02

7 ARICO, Genevieve Cure Of Ars CYO 3:23.08

8 ARGUETA, Sofia Holy Cross CYOK 3:47.07

9 PERCCA, Luciana Holy Cross CYOK 4:16.65

SCHORGL, Kaitlin Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

KINYON, Sophie Holy Cross CYOK DNS

#259 Girls 800 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SPANGENBERG, Lucia Prince Of Peace C 3:01.51

2 O'BRIEN, Brooklyn Holy Cross CYOK 3:39.49

3 JOHNSON, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 3:50.53

4 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross CYOK 3:54.99
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#259 Girls 800 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 TRITZ, Molly Prince Of Peace C 4:09.40

CORDOVA, Sarah Ascension CYOK DNS

#260 Boys 800 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCGINNIS, Collin Corpus Christi CY 2:52.71

2 MARTIN, Hudson Holy Rosary Wea 2:58.67

3 GEORGE IV, Hyleme Cure Of Ars CYO 3:03.56

MENTZER, John Cure Of Ars CYO DNS

#261 Boys 800 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace C 2:30.55

2 PAULS, Hank Prince Of Peace C 2:57.94

3 PHELPS, Noah Saint Ann CYOKS 2:59.17

4 ASSEFA, Lukus John Paul II CYO 3:00.99

5 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace C 3:02.47

6 BEISEL, Grady Corpus Christi CY 3:06.77

7 ROSENGREN, Nolan Ascension CYOK 3:07.26

8 WELLER, Aidan Holy Rosary Wea 3:35.85

BELL, Colin Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

#262 Boys 800 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BUSH, Henry Saint Ann CYOKS 2:41.58

2 ACIERTO, Luke Prince Of Peace C 2:43.61

3 SUND, Arthur Prince Of Peace C 2:44.44

4 DORING, Thomas Cure Of Ars CYO 2:47.12

5 ROMERO, Aaron Holy Cross CYOK 2:54.61

6 RAMOS, Kayden Holy Cross CYOK 3:00.74

7 STRUBE, Tanner Ascension CYOK 3:01.87

8 BROWNLEE, Miles Ascension CYOK 3:11.19

9 BECK, Alexander Prince Of Peace C 3:20.45

10 TILGNER, Burke Saint Ann CYOKS 3:32.62

11 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars CYO 3:35.13

#263 Boys 800 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KOELZER, Brayden Prince Of Peace C 2:57.25

PATTISON, Jack Ascension CYOK DNS

SHORT, Giles Ascension CYOK DNS

#264 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 1:06.57

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:13.71

#265 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:05.25

2 John Paul II CYOKS (A) 1:08.73

3 Holy Rosary Wea CYOKS (A) 1:08.98

4 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 1:10.88

#266 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 57.67

2 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 1:02.61

#267 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:03.96

#268 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:06.81

#269 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:00.94

2 John Paul II CYOKS (A) 1:09.14

#270 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 53.19

2 Holy Rosary Wea CYOKS (A) 1:01.80

#271 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 52.20

2 John Paul II CYOKS (A) 54.07

3 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 58.29
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